J.D. ESTIMATED EXPENSES 2019-20

Fees per Semester

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition (PDST)
[Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition (NRST)
Tuition (formerly Educational Fee)

IClass Pass Fee

Student Services Fee (formerly University Registration
Fee)

Berkeley Campus Fee

Law Instructional Materials Fee**

Tuition and Fees (Semester Total)

Tuition and Fees (Academic Year Total)

CA Resident Non- Resident*

Rent & Utilities
Food

Personal (clothing, recreation, etc)

Transportation
Estimated Books & Supplies
Health Insurance (SHIP)***
Cost of Attendance (Semester Total)

$18,900 $14,442
n/a $6,122.50
$5,721 $5,721
$80
$564
$728.25
$15
$26,008.25 $27,672.75
$52,016.50 $55,345.50
$8,666
$3,951
$1,339
$1,555
$798
$2,620

$44,937.25 $46,601.75

Cost of Attendance (Academic Year Total)

$89,874.50 $93,203.50




