J.D. ESTIMATED EXPENSES 2019-20		
Fees per Semester	CA Resident	Non- Resident*
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition (PDST)	\$18,900	\$14,442
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition (NRST)	n/a	\$6,122.50
Tuition (formerly Educational Fee)	\$5,721	\$5,721
Class Pass Fee	\$80	
Student Services Fee (formerly University Registration Fee)	\$564	
Berkeley Campus Fee	\$728.25	
Law Instructional Materials Fee**	\$15	
Tuition and Fees (Semester Total)	\$26,008.25	\$27,672.75
Tuition and Fees (Academic Year Total)	\$52,016.50	\$55,345.50
Rent & Utilities	\$8,666	
Food	\$3,951	
Personal (clothing, recreation, etc)	\$1,339	
Transportation	\$1,555	
Estimated Books & Supplies	\$798	
Health Insurance (SHIP)***	\$2,620	
Cost of Attendance (Semester Total)	\$44,937.25	\$46,601.75
Cost of Attendance (Academic Year Total)	\$89,874.50	\$93,203.50